

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

Crl.P.No.20 of 2026

The State of Tripura ----- Petitioner(s)
Versus
Sri Sujit Paul & Ors. -----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Raju Datta, P.P.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ratan Datta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT
Order

01.05.2026

At the request of Learned Counsel for the respondents,
Mr. R. Datta for filing affidavit-in-opposition, list the matter on
16.06.2026.

Learned P.P., Mr. R. Datta is present for the State-
petitioner.

JUDGE

Purnita