



**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

Crl.Petn. No.20 of 2026

The State of Tripura

---Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sri Sujit Paul and Ors.

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Raju Datta, P.P.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ratan Datta, Adv.
		Mr. Ankan Tilak Paul, Adv.
		Mr. Saugat Datta, Adv.
		Mr. Samrat Ghosh, Adv.
		Mr. Pradyot Maishan, Adv.
		Ms. Megha Sarkar, Adv.
		Mr. Aditya Baidya, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

23/07/2026

Let the record be called for from the Learned Trial Court.

Heard both the parties.

List this matter on 31.08.2026.

JUDGE